



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG

PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229, e-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in

No.PW-KSG-E-Tenders/2024-

1562

Dated:-

28/5/2025

To

The Executive Engineer (IT) Cell,
HPPWD, Nirman Bhawan, Nigam Vihar,
Shimla-2.

Subject :-

Regarding publication of Tender on departmental site.

With reference to the notification issued by the Secretary(PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh No. PBW(B)A(3)1/2024 dated 03.01.2024 enclosed please find herewith the copy of Notice Inviting Tender for the loading on departmental web-site.

Certified that the works mentioned in the Tender Notice are urgent in nature.

Encl:- As above.

Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog

**OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER,
HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT KARSOG**
PH: 01907-222229 Fax: 222229 , E-mail : ee-kar-hp@nic.in
Notice inviting tender

Sealed item rates tender on form 6 & 8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HPPWD Karsog on behalf of Governor of Himachal Pradesh from the approved/eligible contractors enlisted in HP,PWD for the following works so as to reach in this office on or before **09.06.2025 upto 11.00 AM** and shall be opened on the same day at **12.00 AM** in presence of the contractor or their authorized representatives who may like to be present. The tender form can be obtained from this office against cash payment (Non refundable) **upto 4.00 PM on 06.06.2025** for which the application should reach in this office **upto 1.00 PM 06.06.2025**.

The earnest money in shape of National saving certificate/time deposit account/saving account in any Nationalized Bank in H.P duly pledged in favour of the Executive Engineer Karsog Division HPPWD Karsog will be received alongwith application for obtaining tenders form. The conditional tenders will summarily be rejected. The offer of the tenders shall be kept open for **51 days** from the date of opening of tender. The Executive Engineer, HP PWD, Karsog reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason. The contractors should append their enlistment/renewed certificates/sale Tax registration Numbers with the application for issue of tender form. If any of the date mentioned above happens to be holiday the same shall be processed on next working day.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest money	Time allowed	Cost of Form
1	R/R damage due to laying of O.F.C. cable on Shimla Mandi road Km. 90/00 to 115/00 (SH:- C/o unlined surface drain and dressing of berms in Km. 95/00 to 96/00 and 97/00 to 98/00) OFC Deposit	98,804/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
2	R/R damages on road from Shakelar to Mahog road Km. 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- C/o PCC R/wall at RD 8/071 to 8/072 & removal of slips at various RDs)	99,225/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-
3	R/R damages on Bhanol Kufri to Koli Kot Km. 0/00 to 6/120 (SH:- C/o unlined drain and making of shoulders between various RDs 0/00 to 3/00)	99,444/-	2,000/-	Two months	350/-
4	R/R damages on road from Shakelar to Mahog road Km. 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- C/o R/wall at RD 8/068 to 8/069)	99,796/-	2,000/-	One month	350/-

TERMS & CONDITIONS:-

1. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under HPGST Act.
2. The Contractor/firm should be registered as or dealer GST NO.
3. If any of the date mentioned above happened to be Gazetted holidays the same shall be processed on next working day.
4. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to accept/reject any tender/ application or all tenders without assigning any reason.
5. No tender form will be issued to those contractors who are not registered under EPF Act.
6. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found satisfactory.

7. The earnest money for the above work should be attached with the application.
8. The intending contractors/firms shall have to produce the copy of latest enlistment and renewal enlisted in HP,PWD.
9. As per Govt. Notification PW/CTR/32-20Genl Inst-CPWD/2020-37996-38095 dated 13-03-2023 the tenders above 5% will be summarily rejected and tenders amounts below 30% of amount put to tender will also be accepted.

Executive Engineer
B&R Division
HPPWD Karsog

Dated:-

No. PW-E-Tender-NIT/23

1. All the Assistant Engineers, working under this Division.
2. Copy to Drawing & Account Branch.
3. Notice board of this office.


Executive Engineer,
B&R Division,
HP PWD Karsog

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost 98804
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:-R/R damage due to laying of O.F.C cable on Shimla Mandi road Km 90/00 to 115/00 (SH :- C/O unlined surface drain and dressing of berms in Km 95/00 to 96/00 and 97/00 to 98/00) OFC Deposit

Str. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. p	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm in soil specified line grade, level and dimension. Excavated material to be used to be used in embankment with a lift upto any level as per leadlift and other incidentals. As per directin of Engineer- in -charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	1770.00	Per Running Metre	21.80	38586.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Six and Paise Zero Only
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2775.00	Per Square Metre	21.70	60218.00	Rupees Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Eighteen and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					98804.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99225
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on road from Shakelar to Mahog road km 0/00 to 10/500 (SH:- C/O PCC R/Wall at RD 8/071 to 8/072 & Removal of slips at various RD's)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Total Amount	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and disposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1.70 ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	390.20 ✓	663.00	Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802.803 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. (1:4:8)	6.94 ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	5500.00 ✓	38170.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614.709, 1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3.00 ✓	Each ✓	373.15 ✓	1119.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Zero Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1.80 ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	1200.00 ✓	2160.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
5	Removal of land slide slip clearance:- Removal of land slide in hilly area in ordinary rock not requiring blasting by mechanical means including cutting and trimming of slopes and disposal of cut material with in all leads and lifts stacking the serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material as per technical specification clause 302.3.5 and 1611 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	456.90 ✓	Per Cubic Metre ✓	125.00 ✓	57113.00	Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand One Hundred Thirteen and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99225.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures					0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						

Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule of Quantity

Estimated Cost
Earnest Money
Time

99444
2000
Two Months

Name of Work:- R/R Damages on Bhanol Kufri to Koli Kot km 0/00 to 6/120 (SH:- C/O Unlined drain and making of shoulders between various RDs 0/00 to 3/00)

Sr. No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In Rs.)	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Rs. P	Total Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Construction of unlined surface drain of average cross-section area 0.20 sqm in soil specified line grade, level and dimension . Excavated material to be used to be used in embankment with a lift upto any level as per leadlift and other incidentals. As per directin of Engineer-in -charge with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	700.00	Per Running Metre	27.90	19530.00	Rupees Nineteen Thousand Five Hundred Thirty and Paise Zero Only
2	Maintenance of earthen shoulder (filling with fresh selected soil) making up loss of material/irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected soil and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto any as per technical specification clause 1903 within all leads and lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in Charge with in all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	2850.00	Per Square Metre	28.04	79914.00	Rupees Seventy Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Fourteen and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99444.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures			Select		0.00	
Quoted Rate in Words						


Executive Engineer,
Karsog Division,
HPPWD, Karsog.

Percentage Schedule Of Quantity

Estimated Cost 99796
Earnest Money 2000
Time One Month

Name of Work:-R/R Damages on road from Shakelar to Mahog road km 0/00 to 10/500(SH:- C/O R/Wall at RD 8/068to 8/069)

Sr.No.	Sub-Head and items of works.	No. Or Qty.	Unit.	Estimated Rate (In	Toatal Amount	Toatal Amount with all taxes including GST In Words
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 including setting out construction for shoring and bracing removal of stamps and other deleterious materials and desposal up to a lead of 50 mtrs dressing of side and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable materials ordinary soil upto 3mtrs depth as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1.70	Per Cubic Metre	390.20	663.00	Rupees Six Hundred Sixty Three and Paise Zero Only
2	Providing and laying concrete for plain /reinforced concrete in open foundation complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 802, 803 1202 and 1203 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals. (1:4:8)	6.94	Per Cubic Metre	5500.00	38170.00	Rupees Thirty Eight Thousand One Hundred Seventy and Paise Zero Only
3	Providing weep holes in brick masonry/stone masonry/plain reinforced concrete abutment wing wall, return wall with 100 mm dia PVC pipe extending through the full width of structures with slope of 1(V):20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specification clause 614,709,1204.3.7 as per direction of Engineer-in- Charge including carriage of materials within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	3.00	Each	373.15	1119.00	Rupees One Thousand One Hundred Nineteen and Paise Zero Only
4	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and retaining wall complete as per drawing & technical specification clause 1204.3.8 as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge including carriage of material within all leads and lifts and other incidentals.	1.80	Per Cubic Metre	1200.00	2160.00	Rupees Two Thousand One Hundred Sixty and Paise Zero Only
5	Making up loss of material /irregularities on shoulders to the design level by adding fresh approved selected and compacting it with appropriate equipment at OMC upto a lead of 1000 m as per direction of engineer in charge including carriage of materials with in all lead and lifts and other incidentals.	2622.00	Per Square Metre	22.00	57684.00	Rupees Fifty Seven Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Four and Paise Zero Only
Total in Figures					99796.00	
Quoted Rate in Figures						
Quoted Rate in Words			Select		0.00	


 Executive Engineer,
 Karsog Division,
 P.P.P.W.D., Karsog.